
ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 2017-2018 
 

 
ITEMS 

 
FIRST YEAR 

 
SECOND YEAR 

 
THIRD  

YEAR 

 
FOURTH 

YEAR 

 
Tuition 

 
$27,000.00 

 
   $26,750.00 

 
     $26,500.00 

 
$26,250.00 

 
Fees 

 
$ 1,268.00 

 
$ 1,420.00 

 
$ 1,288.00 

 
$ 1,288.00 

 
Books 

 
$ 639.00 

 
$ 962.00 

 
$ 599.00 

 
$     0.00 

 
Room 

 
$ 6,000.00 

 
$ 6,000.00 

 
  $ 6,000.00   

 
$ 7,793.00 

 
Board 

 
$ 6,382.00 

 
$ 6,382.00 

 
$ 6,382.00 

 
$ 6,382.00 

 
Personal Expenses 

 
$3,436.00 

 
$3,436.00 

 
$3,436.00 

 
$3,436.00 

 
Equipment 

 
$ 5,862.00 

 
$ 5,320.00 

 
$ 706.00 

 
$ 599.00 

Supplies $    165.00    $   190.00     $    139.00   $    0.00 

 
Transportation 

 
$ 1,222.00 

 
$ 1,222.00 

 
$ 1,222.00 

 
$ 1,222.00 

 

* The University reserves the right to revise or change charges and fees whenever 
considered necessary or desirable. 
  
The total cost of tuition, fees and other charges or the balance that is not covered under 
an agreement for deferred payment, is due to at the moment of registration. Payments 
may be made by means of cash, money order, certified check or manager’s check, credits 
cards, ATM (ATH) drawn to the order of Inter American University of Puerto Rico. 
 

 

 

 


