ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 2017-2018

ITEMS	FIRST YEAR	SECOND YEAR	THIRD YEAR	FOURTH YEAR
Tuition	\$27,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,250.00
Fees	\$ 1,268.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1,288.00
Books	\$ 639.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 0.00
Room	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,793.00
Board	\$ 6,382.00	\$ 6,382.00	\$ 6,382.00	\$ 6,382.00
Personal Expenses	\$3,436.00	\$3,436.00	\$3,436.00	\$3,436.00
Equipment	\$ 5,862.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 599.00
Supplies	\$ 165.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 0.00
Transportation	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00

^{*} The University reserves the right to revise or change charges and fees whenever considered necessary or desirable.

The total cost of tuition, fees and other charges or the balance that is not covered under an agreement for deferred payment, is due to at the moment of registration. Payments may be made by means of cash, money order, certified check or manager's check, credits cards, ATM (ATH) drawn to the order of Inter American University of Puerto Rico.